
.....

I

Check No.

Receipt No.

l=======t······································

Date

C,

Amount

FEES PAID

TOTAL ...

··-······-······-··-··-··········· Cert. Fee ·········-······-·--·········-
/ewslno "34»et//4 cLR 3372

FEES REFUNDED

I Amount

I l~ ~5. - %5....Z~- - ,.............. .. ..-2':l. -·--·-·· ·--··--······ ·- . .
.. 3~ ~1q -50=··········-·· ········9..85..7 .

41.31
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream.ala2a2a.Ck.eek.......
Trib. of ..O.az/?.yv.:« .il:c.e.l:_ County of ..Vc;..'fY-/cr..s: .
Use /r~;Y41'.bon · .

9
Quantity of water ·······················-··-··-······-··· No. of acres ..6L.-::._...
Name of ditch ·--··-···········-··--··-··-··-···············-·-·-······-······-·--·-

Date of priority ......✓-j,o.r:.~.'/...-:1) ./.£..f[.Z. - .

In name o_f ••~fo,A. MJ?.a~~.L.. .
. Adjudication, Vol. , page ;/»/ see 7use.348o
App. No.. :J..l..-:f.6.8.!~'... Per. No. g±_~ll.£.. Cert. No .

Certificate cancelled ···················································-·······························

Notation made on record by ···························································-·······

·········-·················-····-············-···-······--··-··-·-·--
Change in ..-£0 ./2 . .
Date filed J.d.d..Y:.~§7--··.L..6:-;r··.L/..Z.JZ ·--·····················
Date of hearing ...A/JO.Jf~·[g.']g········-······-··-··-··················-·······

Place of hearing ..£S£..b.t..v"B··················--···········-··-······-·············
Date of order ,-::..:..1.::.?'(:J. Vol. ~3.:±. , page .I..Z:3. .
Date for application of water r!..DCD(2letecL _ .
Proof mailed ···············-······-·-···········-··············-······-······-··························

Proof received ·······················-·············· .

Certificate issued'J.0.V...2.~.J9.7§ro1. t:\..~ , page 4.8..715

Name ...:Er.~.fl......M.iu2//.t2..c.ff...._.._._______
By ·······················································-············-···-··--·

Address .~...g;......io.2'....L!21l...t?...••.......-..---··-··-
Reseburg,Ok47

CheckeQ

l
CQ -- C:·,... net
,,rower Claim
_V_ Abst.rncl.s

9-27o -- Sl,·.:.m1
~ -- h. oi Div.
0 .J:L_ Cale11dar
l5 CHECKED TO RECOR:
5+ rstn.. a
A __ Decreu-vault __
µJ -- Dcc1·ce-safo
~ -l:::::::::" C1;:rt. of W/R
~ ...L.. Per. "Fol,ler

C':index. '')-

\;tD!S\>,,.. .

........... -5ee 7:J-:f"£o·······················································································································································-····································-·····························

REMARKS

··-······-·-··-······························································································ - _.........•.......................... ······ Ver; f ied················-···-·- cy _······ ·•

........................................................................................-.. . . . . . . . . . . . . ' . . . .

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ~ . . . .



7-4/3/

RECEIVED
JANl 61919

WATER RESOURCE
Application for Transfer of Water Rq". Gi.,"T-

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ls..9..w.../2 bl.1~1.1.r.1.i f'2..C.J .
of ..x RY~: 2-✓····E.o.x. Jorf(?. ~~=~··~~ -- , J?osefuR.q······························,

(Ma.illnc address) cciJ11

State of Q.(-:<:-,,9..Q..~ , ..9.J.1/.Z(L.., ..4.5...9..--:.. ..?-.k/).8., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

························································:Z.r.1 /!<2(.~~.f....51:1..f. !.?..!....':':..f!!:.C~.;p.~ .
(In point or diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ····-·-···········V..C::.$ .
2 (It not, ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? NQ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

•········································••···············-'··········································································· number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ······-·Yc:=2................... If so, give number
f,,- P»'/"264886 oes or No

of permit".( /5. 3.:f.-.B.O)... Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is C..q./~./2<;?.r:?.)/..'!:i ~( .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ._.AP..c.:..J 4..1./.<J..~.Z .
6. The authorized point of diversion is 1ocatea !399. N andf8..G..Q. ft W. from the.§..~..

(N. or s.) (E. or W.I

corner or..SC.2.f.. eig withithe-$//.$.ot section .Z7.r. 2.$5.R....w.M.,
• (No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of b.a.v.?,-/1!:.S.. The name of the ditch used is ···············-··································-··········-·······

NOTE: Answer question I! the application is !or chnni:c In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..U.?:._~ ft N. and .8.Z..~. ft t;; from the .->...W
IN. or s.) E. orW.}

corner of ....$..~.9:...?.l?..... being within the~J:-!.¼-?..f-Y..¼ of Section ...i.e..... Tp ..?.:F...?... R. - ..6?...l!!.. w. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of 'f>..t?..Y..9'-.fff. ~........ The name of the ditch to be used is ······················••·••-···········-·-••·············

SP33064-690



+ .-.
1
, ·,,a.•, Wh,e'use ,to;wl)tch the water is applied is +...C.r.../.9:-q :..<?.!::: .

• ' • • ' • 'I, • (Irrigation, Mining, Power, l\fanu!ncturlng, etc.)
. - ' ..

, Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:., ,- .
2 1!' ·' ' ' .

..
t e '. Range

Township E. or W. of
North orSouth Willamcllc Meridian Section Lis t !4-! o! Section Number Acres ToBe lrr!J? alcd

z5 .s 6 IA) 28 SuSU 27?

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? )!.\~.~ .
(l! not owner, explain your interest>

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? NP ..

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is tor change tn use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? - .
(Answer Yes or No,

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irr!gntion, powo.r, mlnlnc, mnnuCacturlng, domcs:tlc supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orw. or

North or South \Villnmollc Mcrid.liln Sccttan List !4-! of Section Number- Acres To Bo lrr!ca.tcd

CU more space required, attach separate sheet)



« sos tor " pp.,gar.a .hasher.for ca9is
.../Jlt:l.e.e o..± v..s-.e ~q..s. £~./~.d... ±0..c. 2....l 4.U.£"..$ T.~.T.~ .l.0...
.isne..le7acoaledfe.•aISee,+ Po 7La,,
the Ohat.cad.zhmsre=inrraz=evilly

I I I······•Zf.?. :?..@ ?:Y.~ C<':'..: .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before 9?.~/d.e../.7
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ~.ki-<:;.d.....
Remarks .

·········-··············································································-··••··············;········································································································

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, P...t!-../,P...h h!.t~. .>:2.L±Qr...(;L - :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my band this ../~~day of ~•····• 1927..

e )' '
8.6¥··········m~• •• ,.,,.; · .,······ .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. /..-?.~ day of ·············-· ··············--·-···········• 19.2'.'.r.

[Notarial Seal) ···· ··· v~;;·o.icON···

My commission expires ..:i7,..e?::l/..f:I.: -..····-



T. 25 S.,R. 6 W.,W.M.
'

RECEIVED
JANl 61979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEN. OREGON

___j

L. LI L3

3Ibe'

..--·

BTR-IHH-48 DRH
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l!i< T-0982-c1 %3¥ 0 R E G 0 N w A T E R R E .5 0 u R C E 5 D E p A R T M E N T 3XX
XX+i ! A T E R R I G H T s D I V I 5 I 0 N lOiii

lOili w A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N p u T F 0 R M #i#

PAGE l
RUN ON ; 3I2_0 /·81 AT ; 9 : 0 E

ATER RIGHT O.Too2oyl] PIT RO.p?6 ET1F. NO.oo+71

ORIG. NO./)0o3/4¥/ PREV. WO.o0, 3jg0] SUPER. RO.

STREAM-ID It /?-')() () 't?O RIV.MI.

HAME: /!.A'-PH IIV/ NNI rail.()

ADDRESS: T 2, ?ou ta8d

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY;osR6, at 17470
~!M.DIST. IS W.R.TYPE5/-t STATUS

;O

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>47 f- .tJ4-/ q57
APPLICATION--->c17; 16 ;6/t t:J
PERMIT ISSUE--?a6a 1779
C0SIR.STRI.-?a6ek a79

COST.COMPLT-->6 of8 1177
PUT TO USE-----> ti 6 <? If /t:/7j
SURVEYED------->p 5 ~ 1 /if/if
CONCURRENCE----?527 /97/
CERTIFIED------>// '?--t?j I t?/-J1

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXM1. FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES. DATE-----.->

**--------------------------------------------

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

.no;:as'.Ea2z'the.-­
,. *t'#.f!:= _J__?::_'i,i'__t;Li-1M.t#£$ f'_o_D___,tl!: !:-:_ _
e£ I-3ya.Ag&A_-_?2,

Rec-53957**--------------------------------------------

SOR P

fti
5 TATUS

STATUS SOR P

V

RIV .MI. RATE

ACRES
PLACE-OF-USE DATA:

TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR CNTY USE% CNSMTV

c L l,11 I f...

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID

255 oov 2¥ 6 125o og3

l'" - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -·- - - - -

\1,'_F;, IS.

A·::+:3 17-77-&5 .,l
ly •

E· : ..,,. :l ------..-·-- t ~' -·-
____ t,y_Verified

IL _ __j



IN ACCOUNT WITH

ROSEBURG,OR97470 Aprjl 17, J97o

Water Resources Departnent
555 13th Street jfi!:

,., Salem, OR 97310

Invoice #5121

Invoice ;'5121

Notice of "ater Right Transfer Application 1-ro. 4131

$3h.00

RECEIVED
APR 181979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

7CE2)
M,'.J,( 0 71979

WATER REGOU:1CES D£Pr.
SALEM,EGON



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF NATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: (POD»

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

DOUGLASTransfer NO. 4131 County ---------
Old Certificate NO, 29486------
1. Name Ralph Winniford

Address Rt 2, Box 1080, Roseburg, OR 97470

2. Source of Supply Calapooya Creek , Trib of------------------- ---------
irrigation3. Use --------------------------------------

0.28 cfs4. Amount of Water ------------- Priority Date April 4, 1957

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 1125 ft N & 825 ft E from SW Cor of Sec 29, within

SW; SE, Sec 29, T 25S, R 6W, WM.

7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

-



f-I,·
~... -

,I t

,, . .

. ....

)
Sincerely,

..

!'aye J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

1. j ·z.'r .. f,
;-

'

,
»,

•
•

. (

97470

... '

File No. T-4131RE:

WJO: lcj
cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

Dear Mr. l·linniford:

Ralph i'linniiliord
Route 2, Box 1080
Roseburg, Oregon

Enclosed is a cQ_rtified copy of the order of the later
Resources Director approving water right transfer appiication
No. 4131 for a change in point of diversion of water from
Calapooya Creek.

,,.

;..•
' I

... ~ ·• . ... ~ ~.
-· r,'» « • s.".._ . . .. (

~--~, .. ~ .. )." ( ...,_~·-"" '
,I • ..__, -- 1, ,.___' ....,.. . ... -.- . .. . .. ,. .

= z -e

t ... ,. 'It' . ... ' •
g4 '-: z wr

. t 4

.....

T

•
June 13, 1979



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

owre: edA 30 1929.

IN THE NAME OF Ralph \Vinniford

4131

RECEIVED
APR 051979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON •

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

FROM: M. John Youngquist, atermaster

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Calapooya Creek

MAY BE Mi\DE WITHOUT INJURY rtrn111l lff8111.1 IN TN'ffittt:I' to an existing water right.

Headgate notices ~ HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion
;,Jr

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion??-
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

)( (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary-~-

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because --------------------------------

/,o. I. To
7-+-s.

**

0t.12s.1307



\

Affidavit of Publication

Roseburg, Oregon

ISSUED DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY

STATE OF OREGON }
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ss.

I Elsille Martin b, ------------------, eing
first duly sworn, depose and soy that I om the Office
Manager, of The News-Review, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020,
printed and published at Roseburg in the aforesaid
county and state; that the _

_____N_o_tice of_Jra.ter Rieht

Transfer pplicnt;ion 2lo l13l
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was publish­

ed in the entire issue of said newspaper for___,___

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:

4pi1 3, 10,17, 107

The fee actually charged by such newspaper for such

publication is s 3h. 00

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of

April

Notary Public of Oregon

My Commission expires7oaay of of,, 19_(O

NOliil<!EOFWATER
RIGHT TRANSFER

APPLICATION NO. 4131
otice is given hereby that an

application has been fi led In tti:e !
office of ttie Water Resources
Director by Ralph Winnilord 1or
approval of a changein point ot
diversion from Calapooya Creek,

±5AsIm • .. 'ith the
pro ol me
~~r,n..ire?to eredOdo! 76 a "in9
transl r' ·. 180, part of ighl
previously described by cert' 'icate
recorded al page 29486, Volume 21,
State Record of Water Right
Certificates, now exists tor irriga
lion of a certain 21.9 ac in SW'•
SW'•• as projected wilhin <::.
Grover O.L.€. U0. ol Sec 28, T I.ISS,
R 6W, WM, wllh a date ot priori ty
o_fApril 4, 1957.
The authorized point of diversion
of record torsaid right is located
1300 fl N & 1880 ft W from the SE
corner of ·sec 29, be1ng within the
sw1., SE'• of Sec 29, T 2.SS, R 6W,
WM.
The applicant herein, owner of the
lands above described, proposes to
change the point of diversion
therefrom, without loss of priority,
to a point loc_ated 1125 fl N & 825 fl
E from the SW Corner of Sec 28,
being within the SW'• SW'• of Sec
28, T 2SS, R 6W, WM.
All persons- interested are notif ied
hereby that a hearing will be held
at the county courthouse at Rose·
burg, Oregon on May 23, 1979 at
9:30 a.m. All objections to the
proposed change, if any there are,
will be heard at said time and
place. Any and all objections shall

· be prepared in writing: OM copy to ----------,
be served on Ralph Winniford, Rt
2, Box 1080, Roseburg, OR 97470:
and one copy filed with the Water
Resources Department, Salem,
0R 97310, togetherwith a $10 filing
fee. at least 10 days prior lo the
date set for hearing. IF NO
OBJECTIONS AREFLED, THE
APPLICATION MAY BE
APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING. Ad·
ministrative rules pertaini ng to
the fil ing of a protest will be
furnished by the Water Resources
Dept. upon request.
Dated at Salem. Oregon this 28th
day of March, 1979.
James E. Sexson
Director
Invoice No. S121 4J{
Publication Oates: April 3, 10, 17,
1979

RECEIVED
APR 181979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



,_

..James • Carver, Jr.
Engineer

. .
'.1

Files Nos,RE:

Dear Mr. Winniford:

The statutory fees and the cost of publication. of
notice, necessary lo your water righttransfer applications
No. 4131 and 3480, amount to a total of $106. The total of
payments receivedin connection with the _application ex­
ceeded this amount by $17.

Our refund check No, 3368 is-enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ralpll Winniford
Route 2, Box 1080
Roseburg, Oregon

May 2, 1979

r ..
a

.... ....... I $.. .. ' t

" 4 ••... --$
Jf • . t.,. t,... . .... a'r

i ·a'
I f
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',

..

{

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

. .

..
~1

I' '
M

',if
ek
r

A • •

RE: File No. T-4131

May 2, 1979

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our check No. 3367 in the amount of
$34, in payment of your statement.

Please receipt- the encfosed statement, and return
it to this office. 'I1iank you.

Sincerely,

The News-Reyiew
P.O. Box 1248
Roseburg, Oregon 97470



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 28, 1979

News-Review
P.O. Box 1248
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

RE: File No. T-4131

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the April
3, 10 and 17, 1979 issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published
on the three dates specified above, please return it to this
office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of pub­
lication and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO: 1cj
cc: Ralph inniford
cc: M. John Youngquist, latermaster



ROBERT W. STRAUB
ta

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 14, 1979

Ralph Winniford
Route 2, Box 1080
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

RE: File No. T-4131

PHONE 378-3066

7ECEIVE
MAR2 G 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Mr. Winniford:

\Ve have received satisfactory proof of beneficial use
of water from Calapooya Creek for irrigation of 21.9 acres
allowed under the provisions of the order approving your earlier
transfer No. 3480. Therefore, we can proceed with processing
of your new transfer No. 4131, upon receipt of the $50 deposit
to cover the cost of publication of notice of your proposed change
in point of diversion.

When you submit the deposit, please refer to transfer
No. 4131 and advise us which newspaper you prefer that we use.

Sincerely,

~~
Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
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Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer
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When you, submit the deposit, please refer to transfer
No. 4131 and advise us which newspaper you prefer that we use...

s- Aincere y,

Dean Mr. Winniforill:

We have received satisfactory proof of beneficial use
of wateri from Calapooya Creek for irrigation 0f21.9 acres
allowed un er~the p'"?ovis~ons of'th; order\approving your earlier
transfer No. 3180. therefore, we can proceed with processing
o ,your new transfe:r:. No _t 4131';"\upon receipt of th? $50 deposit
to cover the cost of publication of not!i.ce\.-of your proposed change
in point,; of diversion.

RE:

Ralph inniford
,oute 2, Bo 1080
Roseburg, Oregon

March 14, 1979



#$......

ROA£RI W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

January 25, 1979

Ralph \'/inniford
Route 2, Box 1080
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

RE: File No. T-4131

Dear Mr. Winniford:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change in
point of diversion of water from Calapooya Creek, together with supporting
data and payment of fees in the amount of $35, was received on January 16,
1979. Our receipt No. 8574 is enclosed.

Action on your transfer application.will be held pending receipt of
the proof of appropriation of water allowed by approval of your earlier
transfer No. 3480.

The proposed change in point of diversion will move the diversion
point more than one-fourth mile along the stream; therefore, it is necessary
that notice of the proposed change be published at least once each week for
three consecutive weeks in a newspaper that is printed and has general
circulation in the county where the water right is located. Please submit
a deposit of $50 for this purpose and tell us which newspaper you prefer
that we use. Any difference between the deposit and the actual cost will
be settled with you upon completion of publication of the notice.

When you submit the deposit for publication, please refer to file
No. T-4131.

Sincerely,

ayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster



FORM Na. 723-BARGAIN AND SALE DEED [Individual er Corporate).
STt;VCNS•Ul!:SS LAW P'UDLl■KINC CO,. ,-Of\TLAHD. OJ\, 112CM

BOOKBARGAIN AND SALE DEED
1.1.-74

•· - - . . ·············--··················1
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the
tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County
of ...09991.a~.. ·············-···--.., State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wi-t: All of grantor's right, title and
interest in and to the following-described property:

A parcel of land lying in Section 28, Township 25 South, Range 6
West, Willamette Meridian, and being more particularly described
as follows:

BEGINNING at the point of intersection of the Northerly right of
way line of Oak Hill Road and the section line common to Sections
28 and 29, T 25 S, R 6 , .M.; thence Northerly along said See­
tion line to the center of Calapooia Creek; thence Easterly along
the centerline of said creek to the l~ester,ly property line of
that property described in Instrument No. 65-13161, deed records
of Douglas County, Oregon; thence leaving said Creek and running
Southerly alon,g said l~esterly pr0perty line to the Northerly right
of way line of 0ak Hill Road; thence lesterly along said Northerly
right of way line to the point of beg1i1m1ing. REC£IVl'D

JAN161979
WATER RESOURCES DEPI'. I

SALEN. OREGON

!IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT. CONllNUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE! .
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors- and assigns forever.
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in teems of dollar-sJ -is$ ~OD~...

@However, the actual consideration cqnsist.s of or includes ather ,proper.Ly or value given or promised which is
thewhole .d {' (. d. t h'h)© Uecree 9f parttior .. S ORS 93.030.)~)4')(>;(')1,e const era ion 1n ,ca e w tc . (The sentence between the symbols@, it not applicable,shouldbe deleted. en ' "· •I/

In construing this deed and where the context so require•s, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to coz:p]m.adons and ,to indi~i.duals. .

In Witness hereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 5<aay ot danuary...,1l,
ii a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal a/fixed by ifs olfice..rs, duly authorized thereto by
order of ifs board o[?Iiredors. ,,t ;( •• , , ·,• - -~ -1,, ., •- ,_,_...~/, , _p •

J, .12_.·'<Z_;LL..''.j s.' l) ,L__ _;)

T. Gail Winriiford, Att6rney in Faet ..1..~.L.L.'.. :._..(:.:1.:.t'J... : ... f...,....-'-.!..1.~:.L.:. ..,....~•.....'c.c.......•.•,.
for Robert G. Wfami forcl / ) '

(II oxoculod by a co(porallon, (.
olfi corporato tool]

II

Paul .. E ··-· -~9.ct.e.s_ -····-- .
P. O. Box 12 6_5. . . ------ .
Roseburg, OJ~ _._.3].!l_]J) --··-... ··-· ...

NAME. ADnESs, zP

STATE OF OR_EGO'fi., r
DOUGLAS!County of . ...

I certify that the within instru­
ment was received for recor.d on the
///{aoy et )g,19:2q.
at ;:[..~~3. o'elo6/c f...M., a11d recorded
in book .. .. on page. • . ;,_Or, as
file/reel number . . ,
Record of IDeed.s of said county.

Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

.SPACE RESERVED

ron
RECOflOEn·s USE

Notar;y Public /or Ore{Jot1
My commission expires:

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

STATE OF ORE00N, County ol ---···················-·······) ss.

··-·-·-···-·-••·••·············-- ··-·- _ , 19 .
Pnrsonally appeared --·····················-··---·······················-·····--······nnd

···········································-·············-·························..······who, bnlnf! duly sworn,
oac!, for himso/1 and not one /or tho other, aid say, that f110 /or,mer. is tho
············-··--························--·· - preside·nt nni:I that thn latter is tho
······-···································-··--················secretnry of ······················-···-············
············--············· ···-----·-·--··-·············-···, .·-····-·············, n cor-p_oration,and that the sen/ nflixed to the loref!oing instrument is the corporate seal
ol said c-orpartHion and that said instrument was signed nnd sea/ea in be­
half al snid corporation by authority, ol its board ol directors; and ench ol
them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntar.y net and deed.

Before me:

.
CRAf,fTEE'5 NAME ANO ADORE:SS

.............,......-➔ _ ···,--··---·~,~--·... •• .. •

GRANTon·s NAMC ANDADDRESS

RALPH WINNIFORD

STATE OF OREGON, )
Count-y ol J).QJ.,1.9_l~ J ss.

······-·····January 1'. , 19..77 .

Personally, appeared the abovo named .
.............girantor .

Until O thong• is requesl•d oll tax slalern•"'' shall be unt lo lhe rollowing ocfd rett,

a [,er ......
/::/- ;;;_ '13 I) :i /,·~K.& ...6Ui J(. /J;.,,.J,.. (d..
k>u«rq, ••. "/- 0844

(} NAME. ADORES!., 1:.IP

By


